SP Series
Plastic
connectors
Your trusted medical solution ENREDEL
5
6
3
4

10 www.lemo.com
® ®
Part numbering system (IP50)
Contact: (page 16)
Contact: (page 16)
Insulator: L = PEEK
Insulator: L = PEEK
Variant:
Z = cable collet and nut for
fitting a bend relief (page 20)
	S	 A	 N
	S	 R	 N
	S	 K	 N
Number of contacts: (page 15)
Number of contacts: (page 15)
Collet nut colour: (page 9)
Outer shell colour: (page 9)
Outer shell colour: (page 9)
	G	 L	 A
	G	 L	 L
	G	 L	 L	 G
	M	 1	 3
	M	 1	 3
	M	 1	 3
Insert configuration: (page 15)
Insert configuration: (page 15)
Model: (page 11)
Model: (page 11)
Alignment key: (page 15)
Alignment key: (page 15)
	6	 G
	6	 G
Collet:
3	=	(cable ø 2.5 to 3.9 mm)
5	=	(cable ø 4.0 to 5.2 mm)
6	=	(cable ø 5.3 to 6.5 mm)
7	=	(cable ø 6.6 to 7.5 mm)
Front nut colour: (page 9)
Plug cable socket
Free cable socket
Socket
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
SAN.M13.GLA.6G = straight plug with cable collet and alignment key (N), multipole type with 13 male contacts to solder, grey Proprietary
sulfone shell, PEEK insulator, collet for maximum cable ø 6.5 mm and grey collet nut.
SKN.M13.GLLG = socket with two nuts and alignment key (N), multipole type with 13 female contacts to solder, grey Proprietary sulfone
shell, PEEK insulator and grey plastic front nut.
Standard models part numbering system
LMS
11www.lemo.com
® ®
LM Standard models (IP50)
SAl	 Straight plug, key (N or P, T), with cable collet
SLl	 Socket, nut fixing, key (N or P, T)
ø
15
.5
~47.4
ø
15
.5
~43.8
S11
SA•.M••.•L•.3•
SA•.M••.•L•.5•
SA•.M••.•L•.6•
SA•.M••.•L•.7•
Part number
	 2.5	 3.9
	 4.0	 5.2
	 5.3	 6.5
	 6.6	 7.5
Cable ø (mm)
	 min	 max
23.5a
ø
18
.5
M
14
 x
1
5.2
S12.5 8.4 maxi
S
Cable collet and nut for fitting a bend relief 1)
Panel cut-out (page 22)
SL•.M••.•L••
Part number
	 2.2	 0
Contact
	 Solder	 Crimp
	a max (mm)	 a (mm)
SKl	 Socket with two nuts, key (N or P, T) and straight print contact (back panel mounting)
23.5
8.5 maxi
4.1
ø
18
.5
M
14
 x
1
43
S12.5 Panel cut-out (page 22)
PCB drilling pattern (page 23)
SK•.M••.•LN•
Part number
Note:	1) to order, add a «Z» at the end of the reference.
The bend relief must be ordered separately (see page 20).
® ®
12 www.lemo.com
SRl	 Free cable socket, key (N or P, T), with cable collet
SR•.M••.•L•.3•

13www.lemo.com
® ®
Watertight models part numbering system
Contact: (page 16)
Insulator: L = PEEK
Z = cable collet and nut
for fitting a bend relief
(page 20)
	S	 F	 N
	S	 N	 N
Number of contacts: (page 15)
Number of contacts: (page 15)
Collet:
29	=	(cable ø 2.5 to 2.9 mm)
34	=	(cable ø 3.0 to 3.4 mm)
39	=	(cable ø 3.5 to 3.9 mm)
43	=	(cable ø 4.0 to 4.3 mm)
47	=	(cable ø 4.4 to 4.7 mm)
52	=	(cable ø 4.8 to 5.2 mm)
56	=	(cable ø 5.3 to 5.6 mm)
60	=	(cable ø 5.7 to 6.0 mm)
65	=	(cable ø 6.1 to 6.5 mm)
70	=	(cable ø 6.6 to 7.0 mm)
75	=	(cable ø 7.1 to 7.5 mm)
Outer shell colour: (page 9)
Insulator: L = PEEK
Contacts: (page 16)
Outer shell colour: (page 9)
	G	 L	 A
	G	 L	 L	 G
	M	 1	 3
	M	 1	 3
Insert configuration: (page 15)
Insert configuration: (page 15)
Model: (page 14)
Model: (page 14)
Alignment key: N
Alignment key: N
	6	 5	 G	 Z
Front nut colour: (page 9)
Collet nut colour: (page 9)
Plug
Socket
.
.
.
.
.
SFN.M13.GLA.65GZ = straight plug with cable collet and alignment key (N), multipole type with 13 male contacts to solder, grey
Proprietary sulfone shell, PEEK insulator, collet for maximum cable ø 6.5 mm and nut for fitting a bend relief.
SNN.M13.GLLG = socket, nut fixing, alignment key (N), multipole type with 13 female contacts to solder, grey Proprietary sulfone shell,
PEEK insulator and grey plastic front nut.
Part numbering system (IP68*)L ZMS N
Note:	* 2 meters - 2 hours (mated)
14 www.lemo.com
® ®
SFN	 Straight plug, key (N), cable collet, nut for fitting a bend relief, watertight IP68 (when mated)
ø
15
.5
~48.5
S11
SFN.M••.•L•.29•Z
SFN.M••.•L•.34•Z
SFN.M••.•L•.39•Z
SFN.M••.•L•.43•Z
SFN.M••.•L•.47•Z
SFN.M••.•L•.52•Z
SFN.M••.•L•.56•Z
SFN.M••.•L•.60•Z
SFN.M••.•L•.65•Z
SFN.M••.•L•.70•Z
SFN.M••.•L•.75•Z
Part number
	 2.5	 2.9
	 3.0	 3.4
	 3.5	 3.9
	 4.0	 4.3
	 4.4	 4.7
	 4.8	 5.2
	 5.3	 5.6
	 5.7	 6.0
	 6.1	 6.5
	 6.6	 7.0
	 7.1	 7.5
Cable ø (mm)
	 min	 max
Note: the bend relief must be ordered separately (silicone version only)
(see page 20).
To ensure optimal sealing under all conditions, it is recommended to regu-
larly replace the plug nose O-ring (ref. GDA.99.095.125SK) (see page 19).
SSN	 Free cable socket, key (N), cable collet, nut for fitting a bend relief, watertight IP68 (when mated) (coming soon)
SNN	 Socket, nut fixing, key (N), watertight IP68 (when mated)
23.5
ø
18
.7
M
14
 x
1
6.3
S12.5 7.4 maxi
a
Panel cut-out (page 22)
SNN.M••.•L••
Part number
	 2.2	 0
Contact